FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jay Morris to Engrossed House Bill No. 42 by Representative Jay Morris

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 11, change "<u>local</u>" to "<u>Louisiana-based</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, at the end of line 12, delete the period "." and insert a comma "," and "unless it
- 5 <u>is a publicly traded entity.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 17, change "no less than thirty days prior to" to "no later than thirty days
- 8 after"